Microchip Technology - TS68020MF20 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

TS68020
2115A–HIREL–07/02
Ordering Information
Hi-REL Product
Commercial Atmel
Part-Number Norms Package
Temperature Range
Tc (°C)
Frequency
(MHz) Drawing Number
TS68020MRB/C16 MIL-STD-883 PGA 114 -55/+125 16.67 -
TS68020MR1B/C16 MIL-STD-883 PGA 114/tin -55/+125 16.67 -
TS68020MRB/C20 MIL-STD-883 PGA 114 -55/+125 20 -
TS68020MR1B/C20 MIL-STD-883 PGA 114/tin -55/+125 20 -
TS68020MRB/C25 MIL-STD-883 PGA 114 -55/+125 25 -
TS68020MR1B/C25 MIL-STD-883 PGA 114/tin -55/+125 25 -
TS68020MFB/C16 MIL-STD-883 CQFP 132 -55/+125 16.67 -
TS68020MF1B/C16 MIL-STD-883 CQFP 132/tin -55/+125 16.67 -
TS68020MFB/C20 MIL-STD-883 CQFP 132 -55/+125 20 -
TS68020MF1B/C20 MIL-STD-883 CQFP 132/tin -55/+125 20 -
TS68020MFB/C25 MIL-STD-883 CQFP 132 -55/+125 25 -
TS68020MF1B/C25 MIL-STD-883 CQFP 132/tin -55/+125 25 -
TS68020DESC02XA DESC PGA 114/tin -55/+125 16.67 5962-8603202XA
TS68020DESC03XA DESC PGA 114/tin -55/+125 20 5962-8603203XA
TS68020DESC04XA DESC PGA 114/tin -55/+125 25 5962-8603204XA
TS68020DESC02XC DESC PGA 114 -55/+125 16.67 5962-8603202XC
TS68020DESC03XC DESC PGA 114 -55/+125 20 5962-8603203XC
TS68020DESC04XC DESC PGA 114 -55/+125 25 5962-8603204XC
TS68020DESC02YA DESC CQFP 132/tin -55/+125 16.67 5962-8603202YA
TS68020DESC03YA DESC CQFP 132/tin -55/+125 20 5962-8603203YA
TS68020DESC04YA DESC CQFP 132/tin -55/+125 25 5962-8603204YA
TS68020DESC02YC DESC CQFP 132 -55/+125 16.67 5962-8603202YC
TS68020DESC03YC DESC CQFP 132 -55/+125 20 5962-8603203YC
TS68020DESC04YC DESC CQFP 132 -55/+125 25 5962-8603204YC
Standard Product
Commercial Atmel
Part-Number Norms Package
Temperature Range
Tc (°C)
Frequency
(MHz)
Drawing
Number
TS68020VR16 Internal Standard PGA 114 -40/+85 16.67 Internal
TS68020VR20 Internal Standard PGA 114 -40/+85 20 Internal
TS68020VR25 Internal Standard PGA 114 -40/+85 25 Internal
TS68020MR16 Internal Standard PGA 114 -55/+125 16.67 Internal
TS68020MR20 Internal Standard PGA 114 -55/+125 20 Internal
TS68020MR25 Internal Standard PGA 114 -55/+125 25 Internal
Printed on recycled paper.
© Atmel Corporation 2002.
Atmel Corporation makes no warranty for the use of its products, other than those expressly contained in the Company’s standard warranty
which is detailed in Atmel’s Terms and Conditions located on the Company’s web site. The Company assumes no responsibility for any errors